
Leap

Friday, June 05, 2015

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterT2B

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2B

20056 Ava, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauT2B

20053 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollT2B

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20021 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20008 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftT2B

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20046 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrT2BP

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2BP

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesT2B

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16021 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierT2B

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesT2B

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboT2B

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2BP

16033 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachT2BP

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16029 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12016 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginT2B

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

T2B

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesT2B

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellT2B

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 31Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24006 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXA

24005 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXA

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24003 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24030 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXB

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB
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24028 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24025 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24024 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24023 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24021 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24020 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24018 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24016 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24010 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20001 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20037 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20036 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPA

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20032 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20031 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20029 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20022 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20021 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20017 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20016 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20014 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20009 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20008 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20005 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20003 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20046 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXPB

20044 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20042 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20041 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXA

16001 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXA

16026 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16025 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPA

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16023 Jeter, Shetland Sheepdog, Nicole LoganAXB

16022 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16021 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16014 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16012 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXB
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16011 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16004 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16035 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16033 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16032 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16030 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16029 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16027 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXA

12002 Cruise, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri PrekopAXA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12032 Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleAXPA

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPA

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12029 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12025 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12023 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12021 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXB

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12018 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12016 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12009 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12006 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12036 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

12033 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAXB

8002 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8001 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8013 Rudy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXPB

8012 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

Page 3 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Leap

Friday, June 05, 2015

Standard Open/Open P

David HirschJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20049 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereOA

20048 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekOA

20047 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisOA

20051 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashOAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOA

16041 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderOA

16038 Merlin, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtOA

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesOA

16036 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOA

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

David HirschJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAB

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNAA

20053 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollNAA

20052 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAA

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAB

20056 Ava, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauNAB

20055 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAB

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Kira, All American, Janet DexterNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

David HirschJudge:

24 31Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXJA

24003 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24002 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24030 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJB

24029 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

24028 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24026 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24025 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24024 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24023 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24021 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24020 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24018 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24016 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24015 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24014 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24010 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB
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24005 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24004 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

20 48Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20048 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXJA

20002 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20001 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20037 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPA

20115 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20034 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20032 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20031 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20030 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20029 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20028 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20022 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20021 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20020 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20019 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20018 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20017 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20016 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20014 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20013 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20010 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20009 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20008 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20005 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20003 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20046 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20045 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAJPB

20044 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20042 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20041 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Merlin, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJA

16037 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXJA

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJA

16001 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPA

16030 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16028 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPA

16026 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16024 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16023 Jeter, Shetland Sheepdog, Nicole LoganAXJB

16022 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16021 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16014 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16012 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXJB

16011 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJB

16010 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16008 Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-JacquesAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16004 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16035 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16034 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16033 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16032 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB
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16029 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16027 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

12 37Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Cruise, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri PrekopAXJA

12032 Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleAJPA

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12029 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12028 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12025 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12023 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12021 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJB

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12018 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12016 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12009 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXJB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12006 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12038 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12036 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

12033 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPA

8011 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8009 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAXJB

8002 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8001 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8013 Rudy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAJPB

8012 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOAJ

20049 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereOAJ

20047 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisOAJ

20051 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashOJP

20036 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16100 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16036 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP
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16025 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOAJ

12040 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNAJB

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNAJA

20053 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollNAJA

20052 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAJA

20061 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillNAJB

20059 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAJB

20058 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAJB

20057 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAJB

20056 Ava, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauNAJB

20055 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAJB

16041 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderNAJB

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Kira, All American, Janet DexterNAJB
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